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ITEM 7. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS
99.1 Supplemental Information for the period ending December 31, 2002.
ITEM 9. REGULATION FD DISCLOSURE

The purpose of this Form 8-K is to furnish Supplemental Information for the period ended December 31, 2002. A copy is furnished with this Form 8-K as
Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated by reference.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned
hereunto duly authorized.

THE ST. JOE COMPANY

Dated: February 6, 2003 By: /s/ Michael N. Regan

Name: Michael N. Regan
Title: Senior Vice President
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Forward Looking Statement

Thic document containg “Farward-looking siatements ™ as defined by the Private Securitiss
Litigaiion Reform Act af 1995, These siatements can be identified by the fact that they do not
relate strictly to Mstorical or current facts. Forward-looiing statements offen use words such
as “anticipate ”, “expect”, “estimate ", “intendV, “plan”, “goal”, “believe 7 ar oiker words of
simidar meaning. ANl forward-loaking statements, by their nature, are subject o ricks and
unceriainties. The Company's aciual future resulis may Jdiffer materially from those set forth in
the Company's farward-loaking staterments. In particular, discussions regarding (@) the size
and nimber of commercial buildings and residential units; (B) development Hmetables,
development approvals and the ability to obiain approvals; fv) anticipated price ranges af
developments; (&) the mumber of units that can be supported upon full build-out; (e) absorpiion
rates; and () expected gain on land sales are forward-looking statements. For further
information about forward-looking staterents, the reader should consuit the disclosures
contained in the periodic reparts filed by the Company with the Securities and Exchange
Commission and in the Campany s other writien materials.




Supplemental Information - St. Joe Commercial
For the Period Ending 12-31-02

@) the STJOE company




St. Joe Commercial

Land Positions Held for Investment

December 31, 2002
(% inthousands)

Southegst

Glenlake

Parkstone Plaza

Cak Park at Westchaze

Hortheast Florida
Golfway Center
Southbank {Curringtan)

Central Florida
Millenia Park

South Florida

Beacon Square at Boca

Market

Atlanta, G
Chantilly, %4,
Houstan, T

St Augustine, FL
Jacksorwille, FL

Otlando, FL

Boca Raton, FL

MNet Entitled Original
Acres ! Sq. Ft."™ Cost

95 700,000

191 240 000

342 524 000

631 1524 000 |

139 167 500

03 ;

142 167 500 |

217 £92 000 |

140 264,000 |

11341 2847500 | |§ 44,000

(3) Reprasents net area defined as the total area exclusive of amy public roadmways, easement and other undevelopable areas.

(b)) Excludes entitlements related to land parcels that have been developed.




5t Joe Commerclal
Projects Under Development
Deaecember 31, 2002

Construction
Het Renta ble Completion
Market Ownership % Sgquare Feet Leased % Date
Horthwest Florida
Beckrich Office Two Fanama City Beach, FL 100% 25,000 0% a0
Southreood Village Tallahazsee, FL 0% (al 2,000 1% 303
97 000
Hortheast Florida
245 Riverside Jacksomville, FL 100% 135,000 37 % 1003

135,000

Total

(3} Project presol ; represents a third party project.




S5t. Joe Commercial

Portfolio of Operating Properties

December 31, 2002
(¥ inthousands)

Investiment Property Portfolio
Frestige Placs

Hatbourside

Lak eriew

FPalm Court

‘Westside Comporate Center
280 Irterstate Morth
Sauthhall Center

1133 20th Street, MUWY

1750 K Street

Millenia Park One

Beckrich Office One

SEE0 M ew Marthzide

Development Property Portfolio
THT Logistics

Sauthwood O ffice One

Alliance Bank Building

3585 Alhambra

Deerfeld Commons|
Westchase Corparate Center

Total

Market

Clearaater, FL
Clearwater, FL
Tampa, FL
Tampa, FL
Plantation, FL
Mlanta, A
Orlanda, FL
Wazhington DC
Waszhington DC
Orlando, FL
Panama City Beach, FL
Mlanta, GaA

Jackzonwille, FL
Tallahazsee, FL
Orlanda, FL
Coral Gables, FL

Mlanta, GA
Houston, TX

# of

Het
Rentable

Leaszed

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

100%

100%:
0%
45%

40%
93%

2 143,000 84%
1 146,000 SE%
1 125,000 TE%
1 fi2,000 1 %
1 100,000 86 %
1 126,000 £7 %
1 155,000 94 %
1 119,000 99%
1 152,000 94.%
1 158,000 44%,
1 34,000 83%
1 275,000 96 %
13 1,595,000 83%]
1 99,000 3%
1 53,000 5%
1 71,000 9%
1 224 000 Fid %
1 122,000 TE%
1 184,000 29%
6 788,000 69%]
19 2,383,000 78%]|




St. Joe Comrmercial

Fortfolio of Operaing Properties -

Lemsing Expirations
Decerrber 34, 2002

nueriment Propert: Porffollo
Pre st PlEce

Harbon e ke

Lakeukw

Pam Con it

nle 21 e CDI'FIDIETE Canter
20 Inte =k Nort
Sonthball Cenkr

11733 20t Stree t, W

11490 KStret

Mk sk Park Owe

Be ok ich Ok O ke

SEED Mew Norths e

Davalopment Propert; Portfollo
THT Loglstcs

Sonthwood OfEe O e

Allawc: Bavk Beldhg
FSaliamba

Diea Meld Commoss |

e STk 38 COMPOTAt: Ce ke T

Total

Market

Chlamater, FL
Chlamater, FL
Tampa, FL
Tampa, FL
P EED0N, FL
AtaE.Ga
Orwda, FL
Wash g O
Wash g O
Orwda, FL
AaEkama Chy Beack, FL
AtEE.GA

Jacksamlle, FL
TalBkasses, FL
Orewdo, FL
Com@lGabks, FL
st Ga
Hongton, T

Qunerihio %

100
100
100
100
100
100%
100%
100%
100%
100
100
100

100%
100%
%
5%
%
3%

Mat 1 Lagie Ecplraiona |
Rantablw Laanad 200g and
2003 FLIEY 200g 200§
143,000 =15 21 om 31,00 11m@M0 170 3,mo 3 mao
14€,000 = a0m 3=.m0 16mM0 =0m 29,00 2 mn
125,000 TEE 100 7,000 16mM0 - 2,0 £1,M0
62,000 614 s0m - xma - 2,m0 -
100,000 6% 110 10,000 J1mo 190 - 1Mo
126,000 6% snm 14,00 51,00 110 - -
155,000 alE e300 1,00 Zrmn 30m 7,000 2ma
115,000 23 100 2,00 3ma Za0m 15,00 -
152,000 =159 200m - - 30m &,00 11400
152,000 Wi - - W mo 1100 2,0 &ma
34,0 = - - - - 25,00 sma
Irs.mo =3 iTom Sma 1 mo 0m 10,000 Bamo
[ 1,585,000 % 2310 151,000 351ma 16500 113,000 302 ma
93,000 TI% - - - - 2,00 &m0
25,000 BT - - - - - 3 mao
71,000 9% 20 - - - - -
22,mo 159 - - - Ssom - 2am0n
122,000 TEE - - Imn 200m - 9 mo
154,000 2% - - 250 J50m - Bamo
[ 135,000 3% 120 - 102 M0 11100 5.0 23 ma
[ 2585000 Tom] [ erconn | dadonn ]  asaoon | areuo0 | 16,000 | Se2000 |
I 15 %] 8% 25%] 15%] G 315%|
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